Peter Walden
A —
From: John Melson <jmelson57@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 10:43 AM
To: Harold Jenkins
Cc: Colleen Pachowicz; Peter Walden
Subject: Kenai Tower Extension
Attachments: NP Response to increase cell tower to 100feet.docx

—

This Email Sent From External Sender

Good Morning-

My name is John Melson and I am the President of North Passage HOA, a community of 251 homes located at the end of
Country Club Drive across the street from Kenai Tower. [t is our understanding that the developer wants to increase the
height of the tower from 80 feet, as agreed by the Martin County Commissioner’s, to 100 feet. The North Passage HOA
voted unanimously to oppose this increase in Height. When the Commissioner's approved this tower the question was is
it stealth. Now that it has been built there is no question that the tower stands out as a cell tower and 20 more feet
would make it even worse. Our community is bordered by to the Boy Scout Camp and Jonathan Dickinson State Park and
the Loxahatchee River and the residents who purchased here did so to get away from structures like this as well as'the

additional equipment it will bring.

The North Passage HOA encourages you to deny this request. One of the reasons they want to raise the tower is to add
additional carriers to the tower, which will mean additional buildings for their equipment, more noise from their cooling
fans, and an additional 20 feet of tower that does not look like any tree in Florida. A good alternative to this would be to
use the 120 foot Tower being built on County Line Road in an area that is removed from any residential area.
Commisioner Jenkins came to our HOA meeting to explain the new emergency tower being built there and we were told
that carriers could cohabitate on that Tower. This way revenue from the tower will benefit the county and not just one

lot owner.

| am attaching a copy of a letter sent last July to all the commissioners. The ordnance sign pictured has been cleared so
you can see it now.

Thank You for your consideration,
John Melson

8778 SE Riverfront Ter.

Tequesta, Fl 33469

561-747-4469



July 30, 2019
Martin County Commissioner’s,

RE: Kenai TCO3 Telecommunications Tower (the “Kenai Tower”);
Application by Developer to add Twenty (20) Additional Feet to Height of Tower

Dear Sir or Madam:

| am writing to you on behalf of the North Passage Homeowner’s Association, Inc. (“NPHOA”) in response to
the request from the developer of the Kenai Tower to increase the height of the Kenai Tower from eighty (80)
feet to one hundred (100) feet. This tower has been built across from the entrance to our community in the
middle of a quiet residential area. The Martin County Board of Commissioners originally agreed in a 3-2-vote
to approve the tower subject to a number of stipulations. Those stipulations included a maximum height of
eighty (80) feet. Our community strongly opposes any height increase of the Kenai Tower and our board has

voted unanimously to oppose this proposed increase in size.

North Passage is a quiet community surrounded by the Loxahatchee River, with its wild and scenic
designation, Tanah Keeta Boy Scout camp, and Jonathon Dickinson State Park. North Passage residents cherish
the tranquil closeness to nature that our location affords. The last thing that any residents of our community
anticipated was commercial development at our community entrance. It was to avoid just this type of
commercial development that our residents purchased in North Passage.

In the Commission hearing(s) preceding the vote on the Kenai Tower, it was evident that the first and primary
consideration of the Commissioners was whether the Kenai Tower would be a “stealth tower” i.e., whether it

would blend into the surrounding environment so that an average person would not be aware of its presence.
Indeed, the stealth component was a legal prerequisite of the approval of the commission.

There is nothing in our area that is close to 80 feet tall,---Let alone one hundred (100) feet tall! Asit is, the
Kenai Tower currently is taller than anything around it. Our position is that an extra twenty (20) feet of tower
height will only serve to make the tower stand out even more than it already does. Stealth tower? Certainly

not to any reasonable person.

For your convenience, | am attaching a picture of the existing tower as well as a picture of the ordinance sign
that, presumably, is to be visible to traffic going by the project.

We urge you NOT to add any additional height to the existing tower.

John Melson
President North Passage HOA



The Ordinance Sign is well hidden behind weeds and portable toilet. This picture was taken from Country Club
Drive going north.



Peter Walden

From: John Melson <jmelson57 @gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, May 2, 2020 7:35 AM

To: Peter Walden

Subject: Re: Kenai tower

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the
organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank You

On May 1, 2020, at 2:57 PM, Peter Walden < i > wrote:

Hi Mr. Melson,

Just wanted to update you that the Kania Tower is going to the Martin County BCC on May 5% as |
originally reported.

Nothing has changed as far as the application is concerned, It is still for a 20’ extension.

Thank you,

Pete Walden

Principal Planner

Growth Management Department

Martin County Board of County Commissioners
(772)219-4923

A ALERT: Martin County COVID-19 Information Read more »

COVID-19 HOTLINE (772) 287-1652

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator
(772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our
accessibility feedback form at www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback

The comments and opinions expressed herein are those of the author of this message and may not reflect the policies of the Martin County Board of
County Commissioners. Under Florida Law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public
records request do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.



Peter Walden

From: Mark Leavitt <314mhl@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 1:42 PM

To: Holly Valdez

Subject: Re: New Tower in Tequesta at the Boy Scout Camp Entrance

Yes, you may share it. Also, being over 70 years old has gotten to be trying. When we loose power or the internet goes
down we have no way to contact the outside world. It used to be a landline, also known as POTS, was a link. | cannot
even find a way to get that service in our location. It my opinion a lot of people have been extremely short sighted in
the approach to allowing this new tower to be built. It surely makes one wonder why this is all taking so long.

Mark L.

> 0n Apr 8, 2020, at 12:35 PM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:
>

> Thank you for your inquiry, Mr. Leavitt,

>

> Unfortunately we do not have a hard date for their install right now
> with all that is happening in the World with the virus.

>

> We too are very anxious.

>

> Would you be ok with me sharing your inquiry with the County?

>

>

>Thank you and have a great day!!

>

> Holly Valdez

> RG Towers, LLC

> V.P. Leasing and Operations

> 2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440

> Jupiter FL 33477

>772-353-7401

> From: Mark Leavitt <314mhl@gmail.com>

> Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 1:18 PM

> To: hvaldez@rgpartners.com

> Subject: New Tower in Tequesta at the Boy Scout Camp Entrance

>

> My neighbor mentioned that T-Mobile will be installing soon. Have
> they started? How long is the typical install?

> After seven years without cell service in my home, | am starting to
> wonder if the cell phone companies care about us. | am very happy
> that your company is trying to fix this for us. Thank you.

>

> Mark L.



>
>

>

> From: Mark Leavitt <314mhl@gmail.com>

> Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2019 3:06 PM

> To: hvaldez@rgpartners.com

> Subject: Fwd: kenai tower Tequesta

>

> Hello,

> My neighbor, Dick Lifton, had sent an e-mail about the Kenai Tower in
> Tequesta.

> | would also like some info, please.

> Do you know what wireless carriers are planning on putting equipment
> on the new tower? | am looking for a new data plan and want to be
> sure that my new carrier will be on the tower.

> Thanks

>

> Mark L.

>

>

> Begin forwarded message:

> From: rdlift@aol.com

> Date: November 12, 2019 at 2:49:04 PM EST

> To: 314mhl@gmail.com

> Subject: Fwd: kenai tower Tequesta

>

> Sent from my iPad

>

>

>

> From: "Holly Valdezhvaldez@rgpartners.com" <hvaldez@rgpartners.com>
> Date: November 12, 2019 at 2:24:02 PM EST

> To: <rdlift@aol.com>

> Subject: RE: kenai tower Tequesta

> Good afternoon Mr. Lifton,

>

> We are anticipating it's activation sometime in the first quarter of 2020.
>

> Thank you and have a great day!!

>

> Holly Valdez

> RG Towers, LLC

> V.P. Leasing and Operations

> 2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440

> Jupiter FL 33477

>772-353-7401

>

>

> From: Richard Lifton <rdlift@aol.com>

> Sent: Monday, November 11, 2019 9:52 AM

> To: info@rgtowers.com

> Subject: kanai tower Tequesta



Donna Gordon

From: George Stokus

Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 2:14 PM

To: Donna Gordon

Subject: FW: Kenai Tower Extension -Project No.: K041-007r

Attachments: Re: kenai tower Tequesta; Re: kenai tower Tequesta; Re: New Tower in Tequesta at the

Boy Scout Camp Entrance

Donna,

Can you please pass this along to Mary Kay if need be. Thank You.

George Stokus

From: Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 5, 2020 1:32 PM

To: George Stokus <gstokus@martin.fl.us>

Subject: FW: Kenai Tower Extension -Project No.: K0O41-007r

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the
organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440
Jupiter FL 33477

772-353-7401

From: Raynes, Robert <RRayneslr@gunster.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 3:29 PM

To: pwalden@martin.fl.us

Subject: Kenai Tower Extension -Project No.: K041-007r

Good afternoon Pete,

In connection with the referenced project, please find attached copies of emails of support that we were asked to
forward to the County regarding the proposed tower extension being requested. It would be much appreciated if you
could forward these emails to each of the Commissioners and include them in the Agenda Packet for the May 5% BCC

meeting. Please let me know if you have any questions or need anything else. Thanks.

Bob



= GUINSTER
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Robert S. Raynes, Jr. | Attorney
Environmental & Land Use
800 S.E. Monterey Commons Boulevard, Suite 200
Stuart, FL 34996
P 772-288-1980 F 772-288-0610
cunster.com | View my bio
Email me: rraynes@gunster.com




Donna Gordon

From: rdlift@aol.com

Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 1:31 PM
To: Holly Valdez

Subject: Re: kenai tower Tequesta

Not at all.And I'll tell you why. My 89 yr. old mother in law lives in Little Club. She has to have internet service to
have telephone service. No one gets more than one bar there with there cell phone and only if you stay near a
window. The internet goes out quite often so she can’t call 911 during that time. Decent cell service would keep her safe

24/7. Thanks. And best regards. Richard Lifton

Sent from my iPad

On Apr 8, 2020, at 12:24 PM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:

Good afternoon Mr. Lifton,

Would you be ok with me sharing your email inquiry with the County?

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440
Jupiter FL 33477

772-353-7401

From: Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 10:26 AM

To: 'rdlift@aol.com' <rdlift@aol.com>

Subject: RE: kenai tower Tequesta

Good morning Mr. Lifton,

We are still expecting T-Mobile to install soon. With the current situation everyone’s work has been
interrupted unfortuantely

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440



Jupiter FL 33477
772-353-7401

From: rdlift@aol.com <rdlift@aol.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 9:32 AM

To: Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com>
Subject: Re: kenai tower Tequesta

Hi Holly Anything new on the tower going active Thanks and take careDickLifton

Sent from my iPad

OnJan 21, 2020, at 10:52 AM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:

Feel free to give me a call this afternoon and | can give you an update.

772-353-7401

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440
Jupiter FL 33477

772-353-7401

From: Richard Lifton <rdlift@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, January 20, 2020 9:39 AM
To: hvaldez@rgpartners.com

Subject: Re: kenai tower Tequesta

Any thing new on the tower. Thanks Holly Dick Lifton

In a message dated 11/13/2019 3:12:44 PM Eastern Standard Time,
hvaldez@rgpartners.com writes:

At this point T-Mobile will be the first carrier in operation. We are working with the
other carriers at this time.

Holly Valdez
RG Towers, LLC
772-353-7401

On Nov 13, 2019, at 9:55 AM, rdlift@aol.com wrote:



Hi Holly Do you know which carriers will be on the tower? Thanks
Sent from my iPad

On Nov 12, 2019, at 2:24 PM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:

Good afternoon Mr. Lifton,

We are anticipating it’s activation sometime in the first quarter of 2020.

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440
Jupiter FL 33477

772-353-7401

From: Richard Lifton <rdlift@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, November 11, 2019 9:52 AM
To: info@rgtowers.com

Subject: kanai tower Tequesta

Could you please give us a time frame as to when this tower will be in operation. Thank you



Donna Gordon

From: rdlift@aol.com

Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 1:47 PM
To: Holly Valdez

Subject: Re: kenai tower Tequesta

PS She has needed emergency services 3 times in the last year.

Sent from my iPad

On Apr 8, 2020, at 12:24 PM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:

Good afternoon Mr. Lifton,

Would you be ok with me sharing your email inquiry with the County?

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440
Jupiter FL 33477

772-353-7401

From: Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 10:26 AM

To: 'rdlift@aol.com’ <rdlift@aol.com>

Subject: RE: kenai tower Tequesta

Good morning Mr. Lifton,

We are still expecting T-Mobile to install soon. With the current situation everyone’s work has been
interrupted unfortuantely

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440
Jupiter FL 33477

772-353-7401



From: rdlift@aocl.com <rdlift@aol.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 9:32 AM

To: Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com>
Subject: Re: kenai tower Tequesta

Hi Holly Anything new on the tower going active Thanks and take careDickLifton

Sent from my iPad

On Jan 21, 2020, at 10:52 AM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:

Feel free to give me a call this afternoon and | can give you an update.

772-353-7401

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440
Jupiter FL 33477

772-353-7401

From: Richard Lifton <rdlift@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, January 20, 2020 9:39 AM
To: hvaldez@rgpartners.com

Subject: Re: kenai tower Tequesta

Any thing new on the tower. Thanks Holly Dick Lifton

In a message dated 11/13/2019 3:12:44 PM Eastern Standard Time,
hvaldez@rgpartners.com writes:

At this point T-Mobile will be the first carrier in operation. We are working with the
other carriers at this time.

Holly Valdez
RG Towers, LLC
772-353-7401

On Nov 13, 2019, at 9:55 AM, rdlift@aol.com wrote:

Hi Holly Do you know which carriers will be on the tower? Thanks

2



Sent from my iPad

On Nov 12, 2019, at 2:24 PM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:

Good afternoon Mr. Lifton,

We are anticipating it's activation sometime in the first quarter of 2020.

Thank you and have a great day!!

Holly Valdez

RG Towers, LLC

V.P. Leasing and Operations

2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440
Jupiter FL 33477

772-353-7401

From: Richard Lifton <rdlift@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, November 11, 2019 9:52 AM
To: info@rgtowers.com

Subject: kanai tower Tequesta

Could you please give us a time frame as to when this tower will be in operation. Thank you



Donna Gordon

From: Mark Leavitt <314mhl@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 1:42 PM

To: Holly Valdez

Subject: Re: New Tower in Tequesta at the Boy Scout Camp Entrance

Yes, you may share it. Also, being over 70 years old has gotten to be trying. When we loose power
or the internet goes down we have no way to contact the outside world. It used to be a landline, also
known as POTS, was a link. | cannot even find a way to get that service in our location. It my opinion
a lot of people have been extremely short sighted in the approach to allowing this new tower to be
built. It surely makes one wonder why this is all taking so long.

Mark L.

> On Apr 8, 2020, at 12:35 PM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:
>

> Thank you for your inquiry, Mr. Leavitt,

>

> Unfortunately we do not have a hard date for their install right now
> with all that is happening in the World with the virus.

>

> We too are very anxious.

>

> Would you be ok with me sharing your inquiry with the County?

>

>

> Thank you and have a great day!!

>

> Holly Valdez

> RG Towers, LLC

> V.P. Leasing and Operations

> 2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440

> Jupiter FL 33477

> 772-353-7401

> From: Mark Leavitt <314mhl@gmail.com>

> Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 1:18 PM

> To: hvaldez@rgpartners.com

> Subject: New Tower in Tequesta at the Boy Scout Camp Entrance
>

> My neighbor mentioned that T-Mobile will be installing soon. Have
> they started? How long is the typical install?

> After seven years without cell service in my home, | am starting to
> wonder if the cell phone companies care about us. | am very happy
> that your company is trying to fix this for us. Thank you.

1



>

> Mark L.

>

>

>

> From: Mark Leavitt <314mhi@gmail.com>

> Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2019 3:06 PM
> To: hvaldez@rgpartners.com

> Subject: Fwd: kenai tower Tequesta

>

> Hello,

> My neighbor, Dick Lifton, had sent an e-mail about the Kenai Tower in
> Tequesta.

> | would also like some info, please.

> Do you know what wireless carriers are planning on putting equipment
> on the new tower? | am looking for a new data plan and want to be
> sure that my new carrier will be on the tower.
> Thanks

>

> Mark L.

>

>

> Begin forwarded message:

> From: rdlift@aol.com

> Date: November 12, 2019 at 2:49:04 PM EST
> To: 314mhi@gmail.com

> Subject: Fwd: kenai tower Tequesta

>

> Sent from my iPad

>

>

>

> From: "Holly Valdezhvaldez@rgpartners.com" <hvaldez@rgpartners.com>
> Date: November 12, 2019 at 2:24:02 PM EST
> To: <rdlift@aol.com>

> Subject: RE: kenai tower Tequesta

> Good afternoon Mr. Lifton,

>

> We are anticipating it's activation sometime in the first quarter of 2020.
>

> Thank you and have a great day!!

>

> Holly Valdez

> RG Towers, LLC

> V.P. Leasing and Operations

> 2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440

> Jupiter FL 33477

> 772-353-7401

>

>

> From: Richard Lifton <rdlift@aol.com>



> Sent: Monday, November 11, 2019 9:52 AM

> To: info@rgtowers.com

> Subject: kanai tower Tequesta

>

>

> Could you please give us a time frame as to when this tower will be in
> operation. Thank yo

>



DFA S|

Peter Walden
| a———
From: John Melson <jmelson57@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 10:43 AM
To: Harold Jenkins
Cc: Colleen Pachowicz; Peter Walden
Subject: Kenai Tower Extension
Attachments: NP Response to increase cell tower to 100feet.docx

This Email Sent From External Sender

Good Morning-

My name is John Melson and ! am the President of North Passage HOA, a community of 251 homes located at the end of
Country Club Drive across the street from Kenai Tower. it is our understanding that the developer wants to increase the
height of the tower from 80 feet, as agreed by the Martin County Commissioner’s, to 100 feet. The North Passage HOA
voted unanimously to oppose this increase in Height. When the Commissioner’s approved this tower the question was is
it stealth. Now that it has been built there is no question that the tower stands out as a cell tower and 20 more feet
would make it even worse. Our community is bordered by to the Boy Scout Camp and Jonathan Dickinson State Park and
the Loxahatchee River and the residents who purchased here did so to get away from structures like this as well as the

additional equipment it will bring.

The North Passage HOA encourages you to deny this request. One of the reasons they want to raise the tower is to add
additional carriers to the tower, which will mean additional buildings for their equipment, more noise from their cooling
fans, and an additional 20 feet of tower that does not look like any tree in Florida. A good alternative to this would be to
use the 120 foot Tower being built on County Line Road in an area that is removed from any residential area.
Commisioner Jenkins came to our HOA meeting to explain the new emergency tower being built there and we were told
that carriers could cohabitate on that Tower. This way revenue from the tower will benefit the county and not just one

lot owner.

I am attaching a copy of a letter sent last July to all the commissioners. The ordnance sign pictured has been cleared so
you can see it now.

Thank You for your consideration,
John Melson

8778 SE Riverfront Ter.

Tequesta, Fl 33469

561-747-4469

§ 5l5/ 2020

MEN/



July 30, 2019
Martin County Commissioner’s,

RE: Kenai TCO3 Telecommunications Tower (the “Kenai Tower”);
Application by Developer to add Twenty (20) Additional Feet to Height of Tower

Dear Sir or Madam:

| am writing to you on behalf of the North Passage Homeowner’s Association, Inc. (“NPHOA") in response to
the request from the developer of the Kenai Tower to increase the height of the Kenai Tower from eighty (80)
feet to one hundred (100) feet. This tower has been built across from the entrance to our community in the
middle of a quiet residential area. The Martin County Board of Commissioners originally agreed in a 3-2-vote
to approve the tower subject to a number of stipulations. Those stipulations included a maximum height of
eighty (80) feet. Our community strongly opposes any height increase of the Kenai Tower and our board has

voted unanimously to oppose this proposed increase in size.

North Passage is a quiet community surrounded by the Loxahatchee River, with its wild and scenic
designation, Tanah Keeta Boy Scout camp, and Jonathon Dickinson State Park. North Passage residents cherish
the tranquil closeness to nature that our location affords. The last thing that any residents of our community
anticipated was commercial development at our community entrance. It was to avoid just this type of
commercial development that our residents purchased in North Passage.

In the Commission hearing(s) preceding the vote on the Kenai Tower, it was evident that the first and primary
consideration of the Commissioners was whether the Kenai Tower would be a “stealth tower” i.e., whether it

would blend into the surrounding environment so that an average person would not be aware of its presence.
Indeed, the stealth component was a legal prerequisite of the approval of the commission.

There is nothing in our area that is close to 80 feet tall,---Let alone one hundred (100} feet tall! Asit is, the
Kenai Tower currently is taller than anything around it. Our position is that an extra twenty (20) feet of tower
height will only serve to make the tower stand out even more than it already does. Stealth tower? Certainly

not to any reasonable person.

For your convenience, | am attaching a picture of the existing tower as well as a picture of the ordinance sign
that, presumably, is to be visible to traffic going by the project.

We urge you NOT to add any additional height to the existing tower.

John Melson
President North Passage HOA



The Ordinance Sign is well hidden behind weeds and portable toilet. This picture was taken from Country Club
Drive going north.



Peter Walden

John Melson <jmelson57@gmail.com>

From:

Sent: Saturday, May 2, 2020 7:35 AM
To: Peter Walden

Subject: Re: Kenai tower

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the
organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank You

On May 1, 2020, at 2:57 PM, Peter Walden <pwalden@martin.fl.us> wrote:

Hi Mr. Melson,

Just wanted to update you that the Kania Tower is going to the Martin County BCC on May 5% as |
originally reported.

Nothing has changed as far as the application is concerned, it is still for a 20’ extension.

Thank you,

Pete Walden

Principal Planner

Growth Management Department

Martin County Board of County Commissioners
(772)219-4923

A ALERT: Martin County COVID-18 Information Read more I

COVID-19 HOTLINE (772) 287-1652

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator

(772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our
accessibility feedback form at www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback

The comments and opinions expressed herein are those of the author of this t;lessage and may not reflect the policies of the Martin County Board of
County Commissioners. Under Florida Law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address released in response to a public

records request do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.



Peter Walden

From: Mark Leavitt <314mhl@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 1:42 PM

To: Holly Valdez

Subject: Re: New Tower in Tequesta at the Boy Scout Camp Entrance

Yes, you may share it. Also, being over 70 years old has gotten to be trying. When we loose power or the internet goes
down we have no way to contact the outside world. It used to be a landline, also known as POTS, was a link. | cannot
even find a way to get that service in our location. It my opinion a lot of people have been extremely short sighted in
the approach to allowing this new tower to be built. It surely makes one wonder why this is all taking so long.

Mark L.

>On Apr 8, 2020, at 12:35 PM, Holly Valdez <hvaldez@rgpartners.com> wrote:
>

> Thank you for your inquiry, Mr. Leavitt,

>

> Unfortunately we do not have a hard date for their install right now
> with all that is happening in the World with the virus.

>

> We too are very anxious.

>

> Would you be ok with me sharing your inquiry with the County?

>

>

> Thank you and have a great day!!

>

> Holly Valdez

> RG Towers, LLC

> V.P. Leasing and Operations

> 2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440

> Jupiter FL. 33477

>772-353-7401

> From: Mark Leavitt <314mhl@gmail.com>

> Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 1:18 PM

> To: hvaldez@rgpartners.com

> Subject: New Tower in Tequesta at the Boy Scout Camp Entrance

>

> My neighbor mentioned that T-Mobile will be installing soon. Have
> they started? How long is the typical install?

> After seven years without cell service in my home, | am starting to
> wonder if the cell phone companies care about us. | am very happy
> that your company is trying to fix this for us. Thank you.

>

> Mark L.



>
>

>

> From: Mark Leavitt <314mhl@gmail.com>

> Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2019 3:06 PM

> To: hvaldez@rgpartners.com

> Subject: Fwd: kenai tower Tequesta

>

> Hello,

> My neighbor, Dick Lifton, had sent an e-mail about the Kenai Tower in
> Tequesta.

> 1 would also like some info, please.

> Do you know what wireless carriers are planning on putting equipment
> on the new tower? | am looking for a new data plan and want to be
> sure that my new carrier will be on the tower.
> Thanks

>

> Mark L.

>

>

> Begin forwarded message:

> From: rdlift@aol.com

> Date: November 12, 2019 at 2:49:04 PM EST

> To: 314mhl@gmail.com

> Subject: Fwd: kenai tower Tequesta

>

> Sent from my iPad

>

>

>

> From: "Holly Valdezhvaldez@rgpartners.com" <hvaldez@rgpartners.com>
> Date: November 12, 2019 at 2:24:02 PM EST

> To: <rdlift@aol.com>

> Subject: RE: kenai tower Tequesta

> Good afternoon Mr. Lifton,

>

> We are anticipating it's activation sometime in the first quarter of 2020.
>

> Thank you and have a great day!!

>

> Holly Valdez

> RG Towers, LLC

>V.P. Leasing and Operations

> 2141 Alternate A1A South, Suite 440

> Jupiter FL 33477

>772-353-7401

>

>

> From: Richard Lifton <rdlift@aol.com>

> Sent: Monday, November 11, 2019 9:52 AM

> To: info@rgtowers.com

> Subject: kanai tower Tequesta



